



\$~43

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 704/2023 & CRL.M.A. 17091/2023,
CRL.M.A. 17092/2023, CRL.M.A. 17093/2023

X

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.

versus

STATE THROUGH GOVT NCT OF DELHI

& ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with SI Vandana.
Mr. Rajal Rai Dua, Mr.
Rohan Sharma and Ms.
Muskan Bansal, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 submits that the reply has been filed.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22.03.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

'KDK'