



2026:DHC:4597

\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.REV.P. 549/2023, CRL.M.A. 13130/2023-Stay

X

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Rupali Samuel, Mr. Kswitij Vaibhav, Mr. Chandan Kumar, Mr. Krishnanunni U and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State with SI Suman, PS GK-I
Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv for R-2
Mr. Rajiv Mohan and Ms. Shalini Sinha, Advs for R-3

34

+ CRL.REV.P. 704/2023, CRL.M.A. 17091/2023-Stay, CRL.M.A. 17092/2023-Exp, CRL.M.A. 17093/2023-Delay 14 days

X

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Rupali Samuel, Mr. Kswitij Vaibhav, Mr. Chandan Kumar, Mr. Krishnanunni U and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs

versus

STATE THROUGH GOVT NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State with SI Suman, PS GK-I
Mr. Rohan Sharma and Ms. Divyangana, Advs for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE



2026:DHC:4597

ORDER
10.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, four weeks' to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 19.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 10, 2025/Ab